Sensitivity analysis is estimated based on significant non-functional currency exposures that each of the Funds had as at
30 September 2024 and 30 September 2023. This analysis is intended as a relative estimate of currency risk for each of the
Funds, rather than as precise numbers. Therefore, the amounts presented represent hypothetical outcomes which are not
intended to be predictive, as future market conditions could vary significantly from those experienced in the past.

Thornburg Global Investment plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued) 30 September 2024

52

NOTE 12 − FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)
The following tables set out the Fund’s total exposure to foreign currency risk and the effect on the Net Assets Attributable
to Holders of Redeemable Participating Shares of the Fund had the exchange rate between the US$ and the relevant currency
increased or decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant.

Thornburg International Equity Fund
As at 30 September 2024

Monetary
assets

US$

Non-
monetary

assets
US$

Monetary
liabilities

US$

Non-
monetary
liabilities

US$

Total
exposure

US$

Forward
foreign

currency
contracts

US$
Net exposure

US$
Sensitivity

US$
BRL 2,697 358,622 - - 361,319 - 361,319 18,066
CAD 1,957 1,061,582 744 - 1,062,795 - 1,062,795 53,140
CHF - 1,597,766 - - 1,597,766 - 1,597,766 79,888
CNY - 727,991 120 - 727,871 - 727,871 36,394
EUR 12,275 14,080,528 - - 14,092,803 (2,046,354) 12,046,449 704,640
GBP 234 945,696 - - 945,930 - 945,930 47,297
HKD 8,464 1,356,168 88,949 - 1,275,683 44,957 1,320,640 63,784
JPY 27,211 4,735,559 - - 4,762,770 - 4,762,770 238,139
KRW - 744,471 30,325 - 714,146 - 714,146 35,707
NOK 2 - - - 2 - 2 -
Total 52,840 25,608,383 120,138 - 25,541,085 (2,001,397) 23,539,688 1,277,055

Thornburg Global Opportunities Fund
As at 30 September 2024

Monetary
assets

US$

Non-
monetary

assets
US$

Monetary
liabilities

US$

Non-
monetary
liabilities

US$

Total
exposure

US$

Forward
foreign

currency
contracts

US$
Net exposure

US$
Sensitivity

US$
AUD 2 249,471 - - 249,473 - 249,473 12,474
CHF - 268,889 - - 268,889 - 268,889 13,444
DKK - 91,957 - - 91,957 - 91,957 4,598
EUR 8,287 3,780,687 - - 3,788,974 (1,938,624) 1,850,350 189,449
GBP 10,248 1,000,439 - - 1,010,687 (388,849) 621,838 50,534
HKD 5,016 1,286,812 - - 1,291,828 - 1,291,828 64,591
JPY 620 199,725 - - 200,345 - 200,345 10,017
KRW - 609,028 - - 609,028 - 609,028 30,451
PHP 1,762 210,808 - - 212,570 - 212,570 10,629
TRY - 230,747 - - 230,747 - 230,747 11,537
TWD 1,888 564,284 - - 566,172 - 566,172 28,309
Total 27,823 8,492,847 - - 8,520,670 (2,327,473) 6,193,197 426,033

Thornburg Global Investment plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued) 30 September 2024

53

NOTE 12 − FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Thornburg Investment Income Builder Fund
As at 30 September 2024

Monetary
assets

US$

Non-
monetary

assets
US$

Monetary
liabilities

US$

Non-
monetary
liabilities

US$

Total
exposure

US$

Forward
foreign

currency
contracts

US$
Net exposure

US$
Sensitivity

US$
AUD - 729,256 - - 729,256 - 729,256 36,463
CAD 13,685 2,327,406 - - 2,341,091 - 2,341,091 117,055
CHF - 3,977,115 - - 3,977,115 (685,210) 3,291,905 198,856